

<

C.A.No. 5708 OF 2002  
ITEM No.102

Court No.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5708/2002

OM PRAKASH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

RESPONDENT (S)

WITH  
C.A.No.5709/2002,  
SLP(C)No.21335/2002 - (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and  
with office report),  
SLP(C)NoS.21342/2002,  
SLP(C)No.23383/2002 - (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and  
and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23385/2002 - (With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23386/2002 - (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),  
SLP(C)No.1632/2003 - (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and  
with Prayer for Interim Relief),  
SLP(C)No.6498/2003 - (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and  
with Prayer for Interim Relief),  
SLP(C)No.12968/2003 - (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and  
with Prayer for Interim Relief),  
SLP(C)No.15026/2003 - (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and  
with office report),  
C.A.Nos.8591-8592/2003 - (With Office Report) and  
SLP(C)No.21343/2002

Date : 13/07/2004 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)  
Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

..2/-

For Respondent (s)

UOIMr. N.N. Goswami, Sr.Adv.

Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

DDAMr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.Nos. 5708, 5709 of 2002, SLP(C)Nos. 21335, 21342, 23385 of 2002, 1632, 12968 of 2003, C.A. Nos. 8591-92 of 2003 and SLP(C)No. 21343/2002 :

Mr. S.K. Dubey, learned Senior counsel for the appellants started his arguments at 11.00 a.m. and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Then, Mr. N.N. Goswami, learned Senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 12.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. H.L. Agarwal, learned Senior counsel made his submissions till 12.50 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

SLP(C)Nos.23383 & 23386 of 2002, 6498 & 15026 of 2003 :

Delink.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List these matters after service is complete.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master