

æ

C.A.No. 5708 OF 2002

ITEM No.1-A

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5708 of 2002

OM PRAKASH (DEAD) BY L.RS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent (s)

With Civil Appeal No. 5709 of 2002

Civil Appeal No.4986 of 2004 @ S.L.P. (C) No. 21335 of 2002

Civil Appeal No.4991 of 2004 @ S.L.P. (C) No. 21342 of 2002

Civil Appeal No.4990 of 2004 @ S.L.P. (C) No. 23385 of 2002

Civil Appeal No.4989 of 2004 @ S.L.P. (C) No. 1632 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.4987 of 2004 @ S.L.P. (C) No. 12968 of 2003

Civil Appeal Nos.8591-8592 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.4988 of 2004 @ S.L.P. (C) No. 21343 of 2003

(Heard by Hon'ble Shivaraj V. Patil and B.N. Srikrishna,JJ.)

Date : 05/08/2004 These matters were called on for pronouncement  
of judgement today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna pronounced the judgement of the Court.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed judgement.

NOT REPORTABLE.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master                      Court Master

(Signed judgement is placed on the file)